# —OP ≰600 00 10987

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVO PERA	11/27/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLOYDS INTERNATIONAL CREDIT, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3642	
City:	SEMINOLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33775	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10987754
Application Number:	10915112
Application Number:	11044362
Application Number:	11277954
Application Number:	11278767
Application Number:	10705284
Application Number:	10759743
Patent Number:	7025059
Patent Number:	6845777
Patent Number:	6772775
Patent Number:	6679255
Patent Number:	6645469
Patent Number:	6615843
Patent Number:	5944012

PATENT REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0393

500222993

Application Number: 10657473

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)234-2506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-234-2506

Email: betty@danpolley.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY

Address Line 1: 1215 EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8849.6820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Polley

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignments(15)#page1.tif source=Assignments(15)#page2.tif source=Assignments(15)#page3.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: **IVO PERA** 

Corso Mazzini 177 Residence Address:

57126 Livorno Italy

**ASSIGNEE:** LLOYDS INTERNATIONAL CREDIT, LLC

Status: **Small Entity** Address: P. O. Box 3642

Seminole, Florida 33775

1. TITLE OF INVENTION: INHALING DEVICE FOR DISPERSING

POWDERED MEDICAMENTS CONTAINED IN A CAPSULE THROUGH

THE RESPIRATORY TRACT U. S. Patent Number: 7,025,059

Issue Date: 04/11/2006 Filing Date: 01/16/2004

2. TITLE OF INVENTION: COMPOSITION TO REDUCE OR QUIT SMOKING

**ADDICTION** 

U. S. Patent Number: 6,845,777

Issue Date: 01/25/2005 Filing Date: 09/30/200

3. TITLE OF INVENTION: PEN-SHAPED INHALING DEVICE FOR

DISPERSING POWDERED MEDICAMENTS THROUGH THE

RESPIRATORY TRACT U. S. Patent Number: 6,772,775

Issue Date: 08/10/2004 Filing Date: 02/28/2002

4. TITLE OF INVENTION: INHALING DEVICE FOR DISPENSING

POWDERED MEDICAMENTS CONTAINED IN A CAPSULE THROUGH

THE RESPIRATORY TRACT U. S. Patent Number: 6,679,255

Issue Date: 01/20/2004 Filing Date: 02/28/2002

TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD FOR DISPENSING S-ADENOSYL-5.

METHIONINE IN A MICRO FINE POWDERED FORM BY INHALATION

U. S. Patent Number: 6,645,469

Issue Date: 11/11/2003 Filing Date: 02/28/2002

6. TITLE OF INVENTION: TOBACCO SMOKE FILTER AND RELATIVE COMPOSITION MADE OF ANTIOXIDANT AND MINERAL SUBSTANCES

U. S. Patent Number: 6,615,843

Issue Date: 09/09/2003 Filing Date: 08/28/2002

7. TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD FOR DISPENSING ANTIOXIDANT VITAMINS BY INHALATION

U. S. Patent Number: 5,944,012

Issue Date: 08/31/1999 Filing Date: 05/07/1997

8. TITLE OF INVENTION: TOBACCO SMOKE FILTER AND RELATIVE COMPOSITION MADE OF ANTIOXIDANT AND MINERAL SUBSTANCES U.S. Application Serial No. 10/657,473

Filed: 08/10/2004

9. TITLE OF INVENTION: COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING DOUGH FOR PIZZA, TORTILLA, BREAD, PASTA AND BISCUITS IN A USUAL MANNER WITH THE ADDITION OF ANTIOXIDANTS U.S. Application No. 10/987,754

Filed: 11/12/2004

10. TITLE OF INVENTION: PEN-SHAPED INHALING DEVICE FOR DISPERSING POWDERED MEDICAMENTS THROUGH THE RESPIRATORY TRACT

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/915,112

Filed: 08/10/2004

11. TITLE OF INVENTION: COMPOSITION TO REDUCE OR QUIT SMOKING ADDICTION

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/044,362

Filed: 01/25/2005

12. TITLE OF INVENTION: NUTRACEUTICAL COMPOUND FOR SAFER HEALTH PROTECTION FROM FREE RADICAL AND ALCOHOL DAMAGE U.S. Application Serial No. 11/277,954

Filed: 03/30/2006

13. TITLE OF INVENTION: COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING DOUGH FOR PIZZA, TORTILLA, BREAD, PASTA AND BISCUITS IN A USUAL MANNER WITH THE ADDITION OF ANTIOXIDANTS

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/278,767

Filing Date: 04/05/2006

14. TITLE OF THE INVENTION: METHOD FOR DISPENSING S-ADENOSYL-METHIONINE IN A MICRO FINE POWDERED FORM BY INHALATION U. S. Application Serial No. 10/705,284

Filed: 11/10/2003

15. TITLE OF THE INVENTION: INHALING DEVICE FOR DISPERSING POWDERED MEDICAMENTS CONTAINED IN A CAPSULE THROUGH THE RESPIRATORY TRACT

U. S. Application Serial No. 10/759,743

Filed: 01/16/2004

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced inventions and owner of the above-referenced United States Letters Patents and pending patent applications, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the United States Letters Patents and patent applications therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

The undersigned represents that he has authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Date of this document:

1:\8000\8849 Dr. Pera\Forms\6820.17.16.15.14.13.12.227.US PATASSIGN.doc

RECORDED: 02/13/2007